
 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

THE AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG   

CLUB OF VICTORIA INC 
  

Affiliated with the Victorian Canine Association Inc ( ) 
  

2022  Open Show   

Sunday 31 
st

  July 2022   

JUDGE: MRS FIONA ELLIS  

  

Steward: Sue Scholes 

VCA REP: Margaret Barras   

  



     



President – Jean Purcell   

Vice President – Teresa Gaudio   

Secretary – Aimee Petersen   

Assistant Secretary – NA  

Treasurer – Jason Dean   

Committee:  

Geraldine O’Brien   

Sandra Davies   

Sharon Patton  Tazzie 

Eggins   

  

THANK YOU TO ALL THE SPONSORS OF TODAYS SHOW   
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Australian Cattle Dog  

Class 21  Champion Dog  

  

1  W. & L. GREASLEY  AUST CHAMP NERRALEE KISS MY CLASS   3100422560 

    31 Dec 2020  Bred By: W. & L. GREASLEY     

    Supreme Ch Nerralee Silver Surfer x Aust Champ Pavesi Kiss This    
  

  

1st  

 

Class 1  Baby Puppy Dog  

 

  

2  Mr A & Mrs R Spargo  EMBROOKE ROYAL INVADER   2100584134 

    17 Apr 2022  Bred By: Miss E Clark     

    Ch Melcathra Ace High x Ch Welbeblue Piece Of My Heart    
  

  

1st  

 

Class 2  Minor Puppy Dog  

 

  

3  Kristy Borg  LANDMASTER IRON MOUNTAIN  5100129812 
  24 Dec 2021  Bred By: Mr R B and Mrs C J Redhead    
    Cloverdowns Beyond The Lyric x Ch. Cloverdowns Sounds Of Then (Ai)  
  

  

1st  

 

Class 4  Junior Dog  

 

  

4  mr j & mrs e rayner  MORVIEW ROCKIN THE BLUES   4100355467 

   26 May 2021  Bred By: Mrs J  CONNOLLY     

    Morview Lets Rocknroll x Morview Outback Shadow    

5  Mrs J Purcell  CLOVERDOWNS TRUE BLUE   3100427230 

   17 Feb 2021  Bred By: Mrs J Purcell     

    Cloverdowns Beyond The Lyric x Cloverdowns Forbidden Kisses    

6  Mrs K and Mr S Boulter  KYLOTT VICTORY DANCE   3100428364 

   18 Feb 2021  Bred By: EXH     

  
  

  Kylott Gallant x Kylott U Dont Own Me    
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1st  2nd  3rd  

 

Class 10  Australian Bred Dog  

 

  

7  W. & L. GREASLEY  NERRALEE BLUE STEEL   3100299429 

   10 Jan 2014  Bred By: W. & L. GREASLEY     

    Aust.Champ. Pavesi Quicksilver x Aust.Champ. Nerralee Mystical Dream    
  

  

1st  

 

Class 11  Open Dog  

 

  

8  Mrs J Purcell  CLOVERDOWNS AIM HIGH AT LANDMASTER  3100368146 
  08 Dec 2017  Bred By: Mrs J Purcell    
    Ch Willowpark Mick Dundee Rn Hdas Pt x Ch Cloverdowns Got That Glint  

  

  

1st  

 

Best Dog  

  

 

Class 21a  Champion Bitch  

 

  

9  W. & L. GREASLEY  AUST CHAMP NERRALEE SILVER STARDUST   3100422558 

    31 Dec 2020  Bred By: W. & L. GREASLEY     

    Supreme Ch Nerralee Silver Surfer x Aust Ch Pavesi Kiss This    
  

  

1st  

 

Class 2a  Minor Puppy Bitch  

 

  

10  Mr A & Mrs R Spargo  PUREHEEL ROYAL MOMENT   3100444499 

    23 Jan 2022  Bred By: Mr A & Mrs R Spargo     

    Ch Bluverado Royal Rampage x Pureheel Ticket To Ride    
  

  
R/Up  
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1st  

 

Class 3a  Puppy Bitch  

 

  

11  Mr A & Mrs R Spargo  PUREHEEL ROYAL INFLUENCE  3100443690 

    05 Jan 2022  Bred By: Mr A & Mrs R Spargo     

    Ch Bluverado Royal Rampage x Ch Wyhandoo Four Leaf Clova At Accebera   
  

  

1st  

 

Class 4a  Junior Bitch  

 

  

12  Mr S Gorden & Ms G O'brian  CLOVERDOWNS EPICS ECHO   3100427228 

    24 Feb 2021  Bred By: Mrs J Purcell     

    Cloverdowns Beyond The Lyric x Cloverdowns Sounds Of Then (Ai)    
  

  

1st  

 

Class 5a  Intermediate Bitch  

 

  

13 G Conway  KEEGANBLUES KISS ME KATE  3100415627 
  11 Sep 2020  Bred By: Keeganblues    
    Cloverdowns Aim High At Landmaster x Bluenip Ximba  

14 Mrs J Purcell  CLOVERDOWNS MASQUERADE  3100409354 
  08 May 2020  Bred By: Mrs J Purcell    
    Ch. Cloverdowns Let’S Rock x Cloverdowns Sounds Of Then (Ai)  
  

    

1st  2nd  

 
  

Class 11a  Open Bitch  

  

15  Mrs K and Mr S Boulter  KYLOTT U DONT OWN ME   3100376020 

    26 Apr 2018  Bred By: Mrs K and Mr S Boulter     

    Waykrest Royal Alliance x Kylott Tickle Me Pink    
  

  

1st  
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Best Bitch  

  

 

Class 18  Neuter Dog  

 

  

16 Miss S Eggins  NEUT. CH. CLOVERDOWNS STEAKHOUSE TK.S  3100383613 
23 Oct 2018  Bred By: J Purcell    

    Cloverdowns Aim High At Landmaster x Ch Willowpark Poker Face. Rn Ht  

17 Sharon Patton  ERUDITE MIGHTY MOUSE  2100474692 
24 Mar 2017  Bred By: Belinda Carter    

Ch Willowpark Bush Tribute Rn Hsas x Ch Willowpark Inevitablue Cd Rm Hnac Jd Pt Hsas  
    

Hsad  
  

    

1st  2nd  

 

Best Dog  

  

 

Class 18a  Neuter Bitch  

 

  

18 Sharon Patton  DYMATAN BLUE CHILLI  4100231120 
  03 Jul 2013  Bred By: Mr CT & Mrs VK Stonehouse    
    Queblue Tuff N True x Ch. Dymatan Blue Princess  
  

  

1st  

 

Best Bitch  

  
R/Up  

  

  
R/Up  

  

  
R/Up  
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General Specials  

Judge: Ms Fiona Ellis (VIC)  

 Best In Show  Runner Up  
    

 

Champion In Show  

  

Opposite  
  

 

Baby Puppy In Show  

  

Opposite  
  

 

Minor Puppy In Show  

  

Opposite  
  

 

Puppy In Show  

  

Opposite  
  

 

Junior In Show  

  

Opposite  
  

 

Intermediate In Show  

  

Opposite  
  

 

Australian Bred In Show  

  

Opposite  
  

 

Open In Show  

  

Opposite  
  

 

Neuter In Show  

  

Runner Up  
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Best Dog Head Dog - Judge: Ms Fiona Ellis (VIC)   

 

3 Kristy Borg: LANDMASTER IRON MOUNTAIN 5100129812 24-12-2021   Australian Cattle Dog  

4 mr j & mrs e rayner: MORVIEW ROCKIN THE BLUES 4100355467 26-05-2021   Australian Cattle Dog  

5 Mrs J Purcell: CLOVERDOWNS TRUE BLUE 3100427230 17-02-2021   Australian Cattle Dog  

7    W. & L. GREASLEY: NERRALEE BLUE STEEL 3100299429 10-01-2014   Australian Cattle Dog  

16    Miss S Eggins: NEUT. CH. CLOVERDOWNS STEAKHOUSE TK.S 3100383613 23-10-2018   Australian Cattle Dog  
  

1st    2nd    3rd    

 
  

Best Bitch Head Bitch - Judge: Ms Fiona Ellis (VIC)   

 

9    W. & L. GREASLEY: AUST CHAMP NERRALEE SILVER STARDUST 3100422558 31-12-2020   Australian Cattle Dog  

12    Mr S Gorden & Ms G O'brian: CLOVERDOWNS EPICS ECHO 3100427228 24-02-2021   Australian Cattle Dog  

13    G Conway: KEEGANBLUES KISS ME KATE 3100415627 11-09-2020   Australian Cattle Dog  

  

1st    2nd    3rd    

 
  

Blue - Judge: Ms Fiona Ellis (VIC)   

 

3 Kristy Borg: LANDMASTER IRON MOUNTAIN 5100129812 24-12-2021   Australian Cattle Dog  

4 mr j & mrs e rayner: MORVIEW ROCKIN THE BLUES 4100355467 26-05-2021   Australian Cattle Dog  

5 Mrs J Purcell: CLOVERDOWNS TRUE BLUE 3100427230 17-02-2021   Australian Cattle Dog  

8 Mrs J Purcell: CLOVERDOWNS AIM HIGH AT LANDMASTER 3100368146 08-12-2017   Australian Cattle Dog  

9 W. & L. GREASLEY: AUST CHAMP NERRALEE SILVER STARDUST 3100422558 31-12-2020   Australian Cattle Dog  

13    G Conway: KEEGANBLUES KISS ME KATE 3100415627 11-09-2020   Australian Cattle Dog  

16 Miss S Eggins: NEUT. CH. CLOVERDOWNS STEAKHOUSE TK.S 3100383613 23-10-2018   Australian Cattle Dog  

17 Sharon Patton: ERUDITE MIGHTY MOUSE 2100474692 24-03-2017   Australian Cattle Dog 18    Sharon Patton: DYMATAN BLUE 

CHILLI 4100231120 03-07-2013   Australian Cattle Dog  

  

1st    2nd    3rd    

 
  

Red - Judge: Ms Fiona Ellis (VIC)   

 



 

 

12    Mr S Gorden & Ms G O'brian: CLOVERDOWNS EPICS ECHO 3100427228 24-02-2021   Australian Cattle Dog  

  

1st    
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